Proposed Car Parking Tariffs from 1st April 2007

a) Off-Street Car Parks

Annex

Daytime Charges Evening 24 hour
Note < 1 Hour 1-2 Hours 2-3 Hours 3-4 Hours 4-5 Hours Over 5 hours 6.00pm to Charge using
08.00am mobile phone
Short Stay 1 [Resident £1.70 £3.40 £5.10 £6.80 £8.50
Non-Res £2.00 £4.00 £6.00 £8.00 £10.00
Standard Stay 2 |Resident £1.00 £2.00 £3.00 £4.30 £5.50
Non-Res £1.30 £2.60 £3.90 £5.50 £7.00
Foss Bank* 70p per hour
Kent Street Resident £0.90 £1.80 £2.70 £4.00 £5.00
Non-Res £1.20 £2.40 £3.60 £5.00
Bishopthorpe Rd* £0.20 £0.40 £0.60
East Parade* <30 mins =£0.20 £0.40 £2.80 £4.20
< 1 Hour 1-2 Hours 2-3 Hours 3-4 Hours 4-5 Hours 5-6 Hours 6-7 Hours 7-10 Hours 10-24 Hours
[Shambles* £1.40 £2.80 £4.20 £5.50 £7.00 £8.00 £9.00 £10.00 £25.00
<2 Hours 2-5 Hours 5—-12Hrs Mrkt Tradrs
[Foss Islands* £3.30 £5.00 £8.00 £1.60
Summer < 1 Hour <3 Hours QOver 3 hours Winter <1 hour QOver 1 hour
Union Coaches £5.00 £8.00 £11.00 Coaches £5.00 £8.00
Terrace/Kent St

Note 1
Note 2

b) On Street Parking

Bootham Row, Castle and Piccadilly
Castle Mills, Esplanade, Haymarket, Marygate, Monk Bar, Nunnery Lane, Peel Street, St. Georges, Union Terrace

Respark Areas”

Daytime Charges Evening
< 30mins < 1 Hour 1-2 Hours 6.00pm to Streets Included
(Micklegate 08.00am
Only)
Standard Rate Resident n/a £1.40 £2.80 £1.00 The Crescent, Carmelite St, Dundas Street, George Street, Lawrence
Non-Res n/a £1.40 £2.80 £2.00 Street, Lord Mayors Walk, North St, Palmer Lane, Piccadilly, Skeldergate,
Tanner's Moat, Toft Green, Walmgate
MiCklegate & Resident £0.20 £0.40 £2.80 £1.00 No charges on Sundays between 8am and 1pm
Priory Street Non-Res £0.20 £0.40 £2.80 £2.00
City Centre Resident £1.00 Blake St, Duncombe Place, Fossgate, Goodramgate, Lendal, Piccadilly,
Footstreets Non-Res £2.00 St Deny's Road, Stonebow, Walmgate.

* No Residents discounts available



Proposed Car Parking Tariffs from 1st April 2008

a) Off-Street Car Parks

Daytime Charges Evening 24 hour
Note < 1 Hour 1-2 Hours 2-3 Hours 3-4 Hours 4-5 Hours Over 5 hours 6.00pm to Charge using
08.00am mobile phone
Short Stay 1 |Resident £1.70 £3.40 £5.10 £6.80 £8.50 -
Non-Res £2.00 £4.00 £6.00 £8.00 £10.00
Standard Stay 2 |Resident £1.00 £2.00 £3.00 £4.30 £5.50 ,
Non-Res £1.50 £3.00 £4.50 £6.30 £8.00 £10.00* £2.00
Foss Bank* 70p per hour
Bishopthorpe Rd* £0.20 £0.40 £0.60
East Parade* <30 mins =£0.20 £0.40 £3.00 £4.50
<2 Hours 2-5 Hours 5—12Hrs Mrkt Tradrs
[Foss Islands* £3.30 £5.00 £8.00 £1.60
Summer < 1 Hour <3 Hours Over 3 hours Winter <1 hour
Union Coaches £5.00 £8.00 £11.00 Coaches £5.00 £8.00
Terrace/Kent St

Note 1
Note 2

b) On Street Parking

Bootham Row, Castle and Piccadilly
Castle Mills, Esplanade, Haymarket, Marygate, Monk Bar, Nunnery Lane, Peel Street, St. Georges, Union Terrace

Respark Areas*

Daytime Charges Evening
< 30mins < 1 Hour 1-2 Hours 6.00pm to Streets Included
(Micklegate 08.00am
Only)
Standard Rate Resident n/a £1.50 £3.00 free The Crescent, Carmelite St, Dundas Street, George Street, Lawrence
Non-Res n/a £1.50 £3.00 £2.00 Street, Lord Mayors Walk, North St, Palmer Lane, Piccadilly, Skeldergate,
Tanner's Moat, Toft Green, Walmgate
Micklegate & Resident £0.20 £0.40 £3.00 free No charges on Sundays between 8am and 1pm
Priory Street Non-Res £0.20 £0.40 £2.00
City Centre Resident free Blake St, Duncombe Place, Fossgate, Goodramgate, Lendal, Piccadilly,
Footstreets Non-Res £2.00 St Deny's Road, Stonebow, Walmgate.

* No Residents discounts available



FEES AND CHARGES 2008/09

PARKING SERVICES - SCHEDULE OF SEASON TICKET CHARGES

Annex

Annual Season Ticket

Standard Stay car parks

Standard Stay car parks

Foss Bank - Annual

Contract Parking

Foss Bank - Monthly

Foss Bank - Annual

Surface - Monthly

Surface - Annual

Frequent User Pass

Non-Resident - Annual

Non Resident - Quarter

Resident - Quarter

Monthly Season Tickets

Weekly Season Tickets
Preferential phone rate only

(City Centre Resident 24 hour)

Discount vehicle rate
Standard rate

Discount vehicle rate
Standard rate

Discount vehicle rate
Standard rate

Contract Parking (Bulk) - ie 10 or more purchased at the same time

Discount vehicle rate
Standard rate

Discount vehicle rate
Standard rate

Discount vehicle rate
Standard rate

Discount vehicle rate
Standard rate

Standard rate
Discount Rate

Standard rate
Discount Rate

Standard rate
Discount Rate

2007/08

Current Proposed Increase Effect of
Charge Charge Over 2008/09 Increase

£ £ %o £
£497.50 £497.50 0.00%
£995.00 £995.00 0.00%
£50.00 £50.00 0.00%
£100.00 £100.00 0.00%
£20.00 £20.00 0.00%
£40.00 £40.00 0.00%
£300.00 £300.00 0.00%
£30.00 £30.00 0.00%
£60.00 £60.00 0.00%
£325.00 £325.00 0.00%
£650.00 £650.00 0.00%
£25.00 £25.00 0.00%
£50.00 £50.00 0.00%
£288.00 £288.00 0.00%
£576.00 £576.00 0.00%
PCN Discounted (Higher/ Lower)

£120.00 £120.00 0.00%
£60.00 £60.00 0.00%
£40.00 £40.00 0.00%
£42.00 £42.00 0.00%
£21.00 £21.00 0.00%
£10.50 £10.50 0.00%

Note

Discount vehicle rate means a vehicle 2.7m or less in length OR a low emission vehicle

within the DVLA defined BAND A or B



FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE 2008/2009 ANNEX
Note : Vat is chargeable at the appropriate rate
2007/08 2008/09
SERVICE Current Proposed Increase Effect of
Charge Charge Over 2007/08| increase
£ £ % £
Transport and Highway Fees and Charges
Parking Services
Special Control Permit -Standard * 88.00 90.00 2.3% 170
Quarterly charge * 27.25 28.50 4.6% 0
Special Additional Permit -Standard * 88.00 90.00 2.3% 20
Quarterly charge 27.25 28.50 4.6% 0
Business Permit * 315.00 325.00 3.2% 620
Guest House Authorisation Card 315.00 325.00 3.2% 1,400
Multiple Occupancy Permit * 126.00 130.00 3.2% 260
Landlord's Permit * 126.00 130.00 3.2% 10
Household Permit -Standard * 88.00 90.00 2.3% 8,000
Quarterly charge * 27.25 28.00 2.8%
-Second 130.00 136.50 5.0% 3,450
Quarterly charge 42.00 44.00 4.8%
-Third 256.00 282.00 10.2% 310
Quarterly charge 69.25 76.50 10.5%
-Fourth 512.00 564.00 10.2% 0
Quarterly charge 134.50 148.00 10.0%
Visitor -Standard 1.00 1.00 Nil 0
-Concessionary 0.20 0.20 Nil 0
Doctors Permit * 42.00 43.00 2.4% 100
Discretionary (R37) Permit * 42.00 43.00 2.4% 300
Day use R37 Permit - Standard 1.00 1.00 Nil 0
- Charities 0.20 0.20 Nil 0
Authorisation Card without Permit 2.50 2.50 Nil 0
Property Renovation Permit - Quarterly * 88.00 90.00 2.3% 10
- Daily * 2.10 2.20 4.8% 0
Commercial Permit * 438.00 450.00 2.7% 120
Commercial Permit (Specific Zone) * 113.00 116.00 2.7% 0
Penalty Charge Notice (PCN) Full (Higher/ Lower) ** 60.00 70.00/ 50.00 Nil 0
PCN Discounted (Higher/ Lower) 30.00 35.00/ 25.00 Nil 0
PCN Enforced (Higher/ Lower) 90.00 105.00/ 75.00 Nil 0
Vehicle Removal Charge 75.00 105.00 40.0% 0
Vehicle Storage Charge Daily 6.00 12.00 100.0% 0
Vehicle Disposal Charge 25.00 25.00 Nil 0
Admin Fee 50.00 50.00 Nil 0
Replacement Permit Respark First Replacement Amount remaining] | Amount remaining
on Permit on Permit Nil 0
Second Replacement 120.00 120.00 Nil 0
- Concessionary 40.00 40.00 Nil 0
Replacement Minster Badge First Replacement 5.00 5.00 Nil 0
Second Replacement 5.00 5.00 Nil 0

* 50% discount available for vehicles 2.7m or less in length or a low emission vehicle within DVLA defined Band A or B.
** after 30th March 2008, under Traffic Management Act 2004, PCNs will be issued at values of £70 (higher) or £50 (lower)
- this includes fixed charges for vehicle removal , storage & disposal




FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE 2008/2009 ANNEX
Note : Vat is chargeable at the appropriate rate
2007/08 2008/09
SERVICE Current Proposed Increase Effect of
Charge Charge Over 2007/08| increase
£ £ % £
7% of 7% of n/a -
Highways Adoption Fees Scheme Scheme
Costs Costs
£500 + 1% of £500 + 1% of
Checking Developers Plans estimated estimated
works works n/a 0
Scaffold & Hoarding licences
Initial consent and | month permission 46.50 48.00 3.2% 230
Each additional month or part thereof 26.00 27.00 3.8% 70
Skip licence 21.00 22.00 4.8% 1,100
Fee for dealing with unlicensed skip 31.00 32.00 3.2% 40
Cherry picker licences 46.50 48.00 3.2% 110
£5 per day £6 per day (or
Building materials on highway licence (or part) part) 0.0% 10
Vehicle Crossing Fees - Flat Fee 40.00 41.00 2.5% 150
Road Closures (exc VAT and advertising costs) 310.00 320.00 3.2% 1,320
(Non-Commercial Events Exempt)
Temporary Waiting Restrictions 113.50 116.00 2.2% 140
Brown Sign Applications 227.00 233.00 2.6% 60
Pavement Cafe Licences 464.00 475.00 2.4% 260
General Solicitor Highway Enquiries Simple 56.75 58.00 2.2% 220
Medium 77.50 79.00 1.9% 0
Complex 154.50 158.00 2.3% 40
Approval consent for House Builder signs 220.00 225.00 2.3% 30
£15 per £15 per
month (or month (or part)
Rental charge for House Builder signs on street furniture part) per sign per sign Nil
NRSWA (Set Nationally)
Section 50 Licence Administration 150.00 150.00 Nil
Special Permission Inspections 150.00 150.00 Nil
Utility sample fee 21.00 21.00 Nil
Defect finders fee 21.00 21.00 Nil
Defect fee 21.00 21.00 Nil
Special Permissions £750 or 6% £750 or 6% Nil
Dial and Ride - Single 1.50 1.50 0.0
(pass holder) 0.75 0.75 0.0
- Return 2.50 2.50 0.0
(pass holder) 1.25 1.25 0.0




FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE 2008/2009 ANNEX
Note : Vat is chargeable at the appropriate rate
2007/08 2008/09
SERVICE Current Proposed Increase Effect of
Charge Charge Over 2007/08| increase
£ £ % £
Road Safety
Children
Pre Basic Cycle Training Level 1 £2 per child £2.50 / child 25.0% 570
Basic Cycle Training Level 2 £10 per child £12 per child 20.0% 2,330
Advanced Cycle Training Level 3 £5 per child £6 per child 20.0% 210
Adults
1:1 adult training (first hour) £15 per adult £16 per adult Nil
1:1 adult training ( 2 hours) £20 per adult £22 per adult Nil
Pedestrian Training
School training by class (nb 2 x
1.5hr classes replace 3 x 1 hr 15.00 25.00 11.1% 2,400
classes)
External Trainer Training £400 per £400 per Nil 0
person person
Planning fees and charges
Land Charges
Basic search - over the counter 133.00 133.00 Nil
Basic search - electronic 98.00 98.00 Nil
Business search 155.00 155.00 Nil
Optional enquiries 40.00 40.00 Nil
Additional enquiries 45.00 45.00 Nil
Personal search
Planning Register 15.00 15.00 Nil
Highway Register 15.00 15.00 Nil
Building Control
Letter of confirmation }
Completion Certificates } 30.00 30.00 0.0% 0
Approvals }
Naming & Numbering
1 -2 units 25.00 25.00 Nil
3 - 10 units 50.00 50.00 Nil
10 - 100 units 100.00 100.00 Nil
Over 100 units 150.00 150.00 Nil
Development Control ( * from 6 April 2008)
Pre-application advice 35.00 35.00 Nil 0
Discharge of planning conditions (non-householder) * N/A 85.00 NEW
Discharge of planning conditions (householder) * N/A 25.00 NEW
Copies of S106 Agreements 40.00 40.00 0.0% 0
Other
Tree Preservation Orders 30.00 31.00 3.3% 10
Sites & Monuments Record search 30.00 31.00 0.0 0

Total additional income

24,070




